CALLED MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL, LINCOLN, ALABAMA

February 16, 2022

The City Council of the City of Lincoln, Alabama met for a called meeting in the Council Chambers at City Hall on Wednesday, February 16, 2022 at 4:00 p.m. Mayor Watson called the meeting to order and upon roll call the following answered present: Mayor Watson, Sadie Britt, Billy Pearson, Jennie Jones, Brandon Tate and Joey Callahan.

Mayor Watson presented proposed Ordinance 2022-03 declaring certain real property as surplus and authorizing the conveyance thereof. Councilmember Pearson made a motion to accept the first reading as having been read; second by Callahan. The vote was Ayes: Britt, Pearson, Jones, Tate and Callahan. Councilmember Britt made a motion to suspend the rules that would otherwise prohibit the immediate consideration of Ordinance 2022-03; second by Pearson. The vote was Pearson – Aye, Britt – Aye, Jones – Aye, Tate – Aye, Callahan – Aye and Mayor Watson – Aye. Motion passed unanimously. Councilmember Pearson made a motion to adopt Ordinance 2022-03; second by Britt. The vote was Ayes: Britt, Pearson, Jones, Tate and Callahan.

Councilmember Jones made a motion to approve the FY-2022 Budget; second by Callahan. The vote was Ayes: Britt, Pearson, Jones, Tate and Callahan.

There being no further business to come before the Council, Pearson made a motion to adjourn; second by Jones. The vote was Ayes: Britt, Pearson, Jones, Tate and Callahan.

Carroll L. Watson, Mayor

Attest:

Laura S. Carmack, City Clerk